
 

1 
 

MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
 

Wednesday, October 1, 2014 
Board Session 9:00 a.m. 

 
Courthouse Square 

555 Court Street NE, Salem 
 

PUBLIC COMENT 
 

CONSENT 
 
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
OLCC Application – Recommend Approval 
Benedictine Brewery, St. Benedict 
Scenic Valley Vineyards, Gervais 
 
HEALTH 
Approve a Participating Provider Agreement to allow Marion County to be 
compensated for health services provided to Moda members with respect to the 
health benefits plan offered by Moda.  
 
Approve an order to extend the due date for application for renewal of the Idanha-
Detroit Ambulance Service Area.  
 
PUBLIC WORKS 
Approve amendment #1 to the intergovernmental agreement with the Oregon 
Department of Transportation (Delaney Road Project) to extend the construction 
authorization date until December 31, 2014.  
 
Receive hearings officer’s recommendation denying case #ZC/CP 14-002, Freres 
Timber, Inc., Clerk’s File #5688 and schedule a public hearing for October 29, 
2014. 

ACTION 
 
DISTRICT ATTORNEY 
1.  Consider approval of a proclamation designating October 2014 as Domestic 
Violence Awareness Month in Marion County. – Walt Beglau, Kim Larson, Jayne 
Downing 



 

2 
 

 
HEALTH 
2.  Consider approval of the Marion County Intellectual and Developmental 
Disabilities Advisory Committee Bylaws. – Rod Calkins, Cary Moller 
 
PUBLIC WORKS 
3.  Consider approval of the Contract for Services with Metro Metals Northwest, 
Inc. for $6,000,000 for the collection, hauling, and recycling of ferrous metal 
recovered at the Waste-To-Energy Facility in Brooks. – Jeff Bickford 
 
4.  Consider second reading and adoption of an ordinance amending the Noise 
Code Provisions. – Joe Fennimore, Bruce Armstrong 
 

PUBLIC HEARING 
 9:30 A.M. 

 
COMMUNITY SERVICES 
A.   Hold first public hearing to consider formation of the Marion County 
Extension and 4-H Service District. – Tamra Goettsch, Derek Godwin 
 
 
 
********************************************************************************* 

If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other 
accommodations, call 503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si 
necesita servicios de interprete, equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra 
acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-588-5212 por lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion.     
TTY 503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet at: www.co.marion.or.us 

http://www.co.marion.or.us/

	MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

